Chief Administrative Officer  
For Indian Institute of Management 

1.0 Memorandum 

Name of work : Creation of New MDP office and Renovation of old 
MDP office at Indian Institute of Management 
Lucknow 

Earnest Money : Rs. 91,500/- (Ninety one thousand FIVE hundred 
only) 

Tender Fee : NIL 

Total Estimated Cost : Approximately (Inclusive of GST): 
= Rs. 45,55,009/-  

Period of Contract : 45 days from date of handing over of site. 

Date of issue of tender document : 28.01.2026 

Date Pre-Bid Meeting : 30.01.2026

[...]

Name of Bidder & Seal 

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH TECHNICAL BID 

• Duly signed and stamped tender document on each and every page. 

• Proof of Payment of EMD: An MSME Certificate /EMD in shape of demand draft/ FDR/ NEFT made to IIML 

amounting to Rs. 91.500/- (Ninety one thousand five hundred only) drawn in favor of Director Indian Institute of 

Management Lucknow. 

To avail Exemption on EMD as per Govt. norms. Provide that in writing on firm/Vendor let ter  pad along with 

certificates issued by govt. to avail the exemption like EMD and mention in the above format.